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Important Information
for Buyers

Registration

Buyer’s Premium

Sales Tax

Catalogue Descriptions

Bidding

Payment

Removal of Purchases

Shipping and Packing

All potential buyers must register for the sale prior to placing a bid.
Registration information may be submitted in person at our reception desk,
by fax or through our website at www.freemansauction.com. We will require
proof of identification and residence and may require a credit card and/or a
bank reference. By registering for the sale, the buyer acknowledges that he
or she has read, understood and accepted Freeman’s Terms and Conditions
of Sale.

A Buyer’s Premium will be added to the successful bid price and is payable
by the buyer as part of the total purchase price. The Buyer’s Premium shall
be: 25% on the first $20,000 of the hammer price of each lot, 20% on the
portion from $20,001 through $500,000, and 12% on the portion of the
hammer price exceeding $500,000.

All items in the catalogue are subject to the 7% Pennsylvania and
Philadelphia sales tax. Dealers purchasing for resale must register their tax
numbers on current PA forms. Forms should be submitted to our Client
Services office on the second floor.

All item descriptions, dimensions and estimates are provided for guidance
only. It is the buyer’s responsibility to inspect all lots prior to bidding to
ensure that the condition is to their satisfaction. If potential buyers are
unable to inspect lots in person, our specialists will be happy to prepare
detailed Condition Reports on individual lots as quickly as possible. These
are for guidance only, and all lots will be sold “as is” as per our Terms and
Conditions of Sale.

At the sale Registered bidders will be assigned a bidder number and given a
paddle for use at the sale. Once the first bid has been placed, the
auctioneer asks for higher bids in increments determined by the auctioneer.
To place your bid, simply raise your paddle until the auctioneer
acknowledges you. The auctioneer will not mistake a random gesture
for a bid.
By phone A limited number of telephone lines are available for bidding by
phone through a Freeman’s representative. Phone lines must be reserved in
advance. Requests must be submitted no later than 24 hours prior to the
scheduled start of the sale.
In writing Bid forms are available in the sale room and at the back of the
catalogue. These should be submitted in person, by mail or by fax no later
than one hour prior to the scheduled start of the sale. The auctioneer will
bid on your behalf up to the limit indicated, but is not responsible for errors
or failure to execute bids.
On the internet A fully-illustrated catalogue is available on-line at
www.freemansauction.com. Registered bidders may leave absentee bids
through the web site and will receive email confirmation of their bid.
Freeman’s is not responsible for errors or failure to execute bids.

Goods purchased will not be released until we have received full payment.
Payment may be made in cash, by check, money order, or debit card.
Payments by check must clear the bank before goods will be released.

Deliveries will not be made during the time of the sale unless otherwise
indicated by the auctioneer. All items must be paid for and removed by
January 29th at 3pm. Purchases not so removed may be turned over to a
licensed warehouse at the expense and risk of the purchaser.

Responsibility for packing, shipping and insurance shall be exclusively that
of the purchaser. Upon request, Freeman’s will provide the purchaser with
names of professional packers and shippers known to us.
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FINE & DECORATIVE ARTS & PHOTOGRAPHY
Lots 1-19

1
27 vols.
Fine & Decorative Arts Reference & C - Primarily mid 20th-Century
American & British imprints - List available upon request.
Property from the Estate of Dr. and Mrs. Meyer Naide, Philadelphia,
PA
$100-200

2
3 vols.
Pearls, Precious Metal, Portrait Miniatures: Kunz, George
Frederick; Stevenson, Charles Hugh. The Book of The Pearl. New York:
Century, 1908. 1st ed. Lg. 8vo, orig. richly decorated blue cloth,
t.e.g., other edges untrimmed; moderately scuffed & dust soiled.
Color frontis., color plates with lettered tissue guards, b/w plates.
Internally generally clean. * Williamson, George C. Portrait
Miniatures. London, etc: The Studio, 1910. 4to, orig. green cloth,
paper cover label; some edge wear, light to moderate dust soiling.
Color & plain plates. * Gibson, Katharine. The Goldsmith of Florence:
A Book of Great Craftsmen. New York: Macmillan, 1929. 1st ed. 4to,
orig. pictorial blue stamped yellow cloth; light edge wear, slightly
dusty. Photo plates, other illus.
Property from the Estate of Dr. and Mrs. Meyer Naide, Philadelphia,
PA
$120-180

3
1 vol.
Bainbridge, Henry Charles. Peter Carl Faberge. London: B.T. Batsford,
(1949). First edition. 4to, orig. red cloth, gilt-lettered spine, top edge
stained deep pink; corners bumped, other light wear, d/j (some
edge wear). Color plates, other illus.
Property from the Estate of Dr. and Mrs. Meyer Naide, Philadelphia,
PA
$100-150

4
2 vols.
Yamanaka & Co., pub. Selected Flower Arrangements of The Okara
School. New York, etc., (1936)-(1938). Vols. [I] & II. 3rd ptg. of vol. I,
1st ptg. of vol. II. Sm. 4to, orig. green silk covered bds., paper labels,
orig. green bds. slipcases; some wear & discoloration to bds. 85
color woodblock plates in accordion format.
$80-120

With Elsie De Wolfe Manuscript Material
5
1 vol.
De Wolfe, Elsie. After All. London: W. Heinemann, (1935). First
edition. 8vo, orig. red cloth; worn, spine gone, front hinge cracked.
Presentation copy, inscribed & signed by De Wolfe on front free
endpaper. Also with 2 De Wolfe ALS’s mounted on front matter.
$100-200

6
8 vols.
Benezit, E. Dictionnaire Critique et Documentaire des Peintres,
Sculpteurs, Dessinateurs, et Graveurs. N.P.: Librairie Grund, 1966. 8vo,
orig. gilt-lettered maroon cloth; light wear. Plates. Internally clean.
Property from the Estate of Dr. and Mrs. Meyer Naide, Philadelphia,
PA
$150-250

7
10 vols.
Benzit, E. Dictionnaire Critique et Documentaire des Peintres, Sculpteurs,
Dessinateurs et Graveurs. (Paris), 1976. 4to, orig. gilt-lettered blue
cloth; scuffed. Slightly musty.
$100-200

8
1 vol.
Levy, Edmond. Histoire de la Peinture sur Verre en Europe et
Particulierment en Belgique. Brussels: Tircher, 1860. Illus. by J.B.
Capronnier. Sm. folio, contemp. green morocco, gilt, gilt-floral &
lettered spine; occasionally scuffed, joints & extremities often
rubbed. With 37 primarily chromolithographic plates, incl. fold.
plates, tissue guards. Scattered light foxing. Untrimmed. Ex-library -
markings on spine, unobtrusive pencil markings on front matter.
$150-250

Presentation from Henry W. Longfellow
9
3 vols.
Crowe, J.A. A History of Painting in Italy, from The Second to The
Fourteenth Century. London: John Murray, 1864. First edition. 8vo,
orig. green cloth, gilt, gilt-lettered spines, edges untrimmed; some
edge wear, spine ends slightly frayed. With 99 plates. Complete.
Internally generally clean. Partly unopened. Title page of vol. 3 loose.
Inscribed by Henry W. Longfellow, “Ernest W. Longfellow, With his
Father’s love and good wishes, Jan. 1, 1876” on front fly of vol. 1.
$300-500
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10
2 vols.
Crowe, J.A.; Cavalcaselle, G.B. A History of Painting in North Italy,...,
from The Fourteenth to The Sixteenth Century. London: John Murray,
1871. First edition. 8vo, orig. green cloth, gilt, gilt-lettered spine,
edges untrimmed. With 62 plates. Scattered light foxing.
$200-300

11
2 vols. (1 wrapper)
(French Art): Emmanuel Fremiet; Biez, Jacques de. Un Maitre
Imagier E. Fremiet. Paris: Bureaux de L’Artiste, 1896. 4to, contemp.
1/4 black morocco & pebbled purple cloth, spine gilt; scuffed. With
dry point frontis. portait by Georges Lopisgisch + 12 engraved
plates. Internally generally clean. Ex-library - ink stamp on frontis. &
plates.* Faure-Fremiet, Philippe. Fremiet. Paris: Plon, 1934. 8vo, orig.
wrapper; creased & detaching. Photo plates.
$80-120

12
1 vol.
(Mulas, Ugo, photographer.) Solomon, Alan. New York: The New Art
Scene. N.P.: Holt, Rinehart, Winston, (1967). First edition. Folio, orig.
beige cloth; slightly dusty, d/j (chipped & creased, back panel
present but separated). Profusely photo illus. Occasional minor
internal soiling.
$80-120

13
1 vol.
Bachmann, Otto. Zeichnungen. N.p., (1989). #195/1200. Sm. square
folio, orig. bds.; light wear. Plates. Some internal spotting, primarily
to title page & front matter. Signed by Bachmann on copyright page.
$80-120

14
3 vols.
Graphic Art - Including Periodical Literature: Atalanta. October 1890
to September 1891. London: Trischler, (1890-1891). Edited by L.T.
Meade. 4to, orig. gilt & color pictorial floral beige cloth; moderate
wear. Illus., incl. frontis. after E. Burne-Jones. Adverts., some internal
spotting. Ownership signature.* Frenzel, H.K., compiler & editor.
Ludwig Hohlwein. Berlin: Phoenix, 1926. 4to, orig. blue cloth, gilt; light
wear, plates, incl. color plates. Chipping to bottoms of several
leaves.* (Girschia, L., orig. lithos. by.) Beze, Theodore de. Abraham
Sacrifiant. (Paris): Editions de Seuil, (1943). # 247/250 (of 268).
4to, orig. wrappers, sleeve, slipcase. Full-page litho illus. Loose as
issued. Slight foxing to wrappers.
$100-200

15
2 vols.
(Albertina Katalog.) Beschreibender Katalog Der Handzeichnung in der
Staatlichen Graphischen Sammlung Albertina: Band I: Die Zeichnungen
der Venezianischen Schule. Vienna: Anton Schroll, 1926. 4to, orig. 1/4
morocco & marbled bds. With 487 illus. * Band VI: Die Schulen von
Ferrara, Bologna, Parma und Modena, der Lombardei, Genuas, Neaples
und Siziliens. Vienna: Anton Schroll, 1941. 4to, orig. 1/4 morocco &
bds. 174 collotype plates with 784 illus. Both tight & clean.
$100-200

16
1 vol.
Toulouse-Lautrec, (Henri de). The Circus. New York: Paris Book
Center, (1952). #398/2500. Sm. folio, orig. color pictorial wrappers
over flexible bds.; spine chipped, bdg. starting to break, glassine
(chipped). With 39 color plates. Internally clean.
$80-120

17
1 vol.
Pennell, E.R. & J. The Whistler Journal. Philadelphia: J.B. Lippincott,
1921. Autograph Edition, 1/150. Sm. thick 4to, orig. 1/4 vellum & gilt-
lettered brown cloth, gilt-lettered spine, t.e.g., other edges
untrimmed; spine slightly darkened, spine ends & edges scuffed.
Plates. With double litho frontis. portraits of E.R. & J. Pennell, each
signed by its subject.
$100-150

18
1 vol.
Evans, Walker. Many Are Called. Boston: Houghton Mifflin, 1966.
First edition. Introduction by James Agee. Sm. 4to, orig. white-
lettered black cloth; minor edge wear, d/j (minor wear & chipping to
edges). Photo plates. Internally clean. Candid photos of New York
City subway riders in the late 1930s & early 1940s.
$400-700

Signed by Kertesz
19
1 vol.
Kertesz, Andre. J’Aime Paris: Photographs Since The Twenties. New
York: Viking, 1974. First edition. 4to, orig. beige cloth; minor wear,
d/j (minor edge wear). Photo plates. Internally clean. Signed by
Kertesz on title page.
$200-300
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BOOKS ON BOOKS
Lot 20

20
9 vols.
Books on Books - Descriptive Bibliography & C: Kasier, John R. Tony
Harrison: A Bibliography, 1957-1987. London: Mansell, (1989). 1st ed.
8vo, orig. gilt-lettered cloth; minor wear. * Hagstrom, Jack W.C.;
Bixby, George. Thom Gunn: A Bibliography, 1946-1978. 1st ed. 8vo,
orig. cloth; corners bumped, d/j (occasional chipping & creasing).
* Purdy, Richard Little. Thomas Hardy: A Bibliographical Study. Oxford,
(1979). 8vo, orig. cloth; light wear, d/j (slightly scuffed). * Young,
Philip; Mann, Charles W. The Hemingway Manuscripts: An Inventory.
University Park London & Pennsylvania State University Press,
(1969). 8vo, orig. cloth, d/j (minor edge wear). * Bruccoli, Matthew
J.; Clark, C.E. Frazer, Jr. Hemingway at Auction, 1930-1973. Detroit:
Gale, (1973). 1st ed. 8vo, orig. cloth, gilt; minor wear. * Kaiser, John
R. Peter Poter: A Bibliography, 1954-1986. London: Mansell, (1990). 1st
ed. 8vo, orig. green cloth, gilt; light wear. * Tarr, Rodger L. Marjorie
Kinnan Rawlings: A Descriptive Bibliography. Univ. of Pittsburgh Press,
1996. 1 st ed. 8vo, orig. cloth; light wear. Frontis. * Cross, Robert;
Ravenscroft-Hulme, Ann. Vita Sackville-West: A Bibliography. New
Castle: Oak Knoll, 1999. 1st ed. 8vo, orig. cloth, d/j. NF. * Engren,
Rodney. Laurence Housman. (London): Catalpa, 1983. 4to, orig. cloth,
d/j. Color plates, other illus. NF.
$120-180

PRIVATE PRESS BOOKS
Lots 21-28

21
4 vols.
Private Press Books & Limited Editions: (Nonesuch Press.) The
Book of The Bear. Twenty-One Tales Newly Translated from The Russian
by Jane Harrison and Hope Mirrlees. London, 1926. 12mo, orig.
marbled bds.; light edge wear, glassine (chipped). Illus. by Ray
Garnett. Internally clean. Unopened. * (Windsor Press.) Villon,
Francois. The Ballads. San Francisco, 1927. #38/200. Lg. 8vo, orig.
vellum, gilt, silk ties; minor wear, slipcase (some wear & darkening).
Color title & vignette. Internally clean. * Tomlinson, H.M. A Brown
Owl. Garden City: Henry & Longwell, 1928. #84/107. Sm. 4to, orig.
bds., cover label; light wear, glassine (minor chipping to edges).
Signed on front blank by H.M. Tomlinson, Christopher Morley & by
the publishers Henry & Longwell. * Cabell, James Branch. The White
Robe. New York: Robert M. McBride, (1928). 1st ed., 1/3290, out-of-
series copy? Tall 8vo, morocco-backed bds.; spine often rubbed.
Full-page illus. Internally clean. Unopened.
$200-300

22
3 vols.
Private Press Books & C: Van Vliet, Claire. Some Trees and Bushes:
Drawings and Woodcuts. Maple Shade: Pickering Press, 1959.
#52/125 signed by Van Vliet. 4to, orig. pictorial green paper bds.;
light edge wear. Frontis., plates. Some discoloration to verso of
frontis. Inscribed & signed by Claire (Van Vliet) on verso of frontis.
* Peake, Mervyn. Drawings. (London): Grey Walls Press, (1949). 1st
ed. 4to, orig. green cloth; light wear, d/j (moderate spotting & edge
wear). * Gindertael, R.V. Nicole de Stael. (Paris): F. Hazan, 1960. Folio,
orig. wrappers. Color plates, slipcase (minor dust soiling to edges),
protective sleeve.
$100-200

23
2 vols.
(Chiswick Press): Kempis, Saint Thomas A. The Imitation of Christ.
London, 1898. 1/660. 4to, orig. limp vellum; front cover warping,
slightly dusty. Front hinge cracking. Illustrations & title-page
designed by Laurence Housman, engraved on wood by Clemence
Housman. Internally clean.* Augustine, Saint. The Confessions.
London. 1900. 4to, orig. 1/2 vellum & green cloth, gilt-lettered spine;
scuffed, slightly dusty. Illus. by Paul Woodroffe, title-page by
Laurence Housman, engraved on wood by Clemence Housman.
Endpapers & blanks toned.
$150-250

24
2 vols.
Campbell, Roy: The Georgiad. London: Boriswood, (1931). 1st ed.,
#169/170 signed by Campbell. Printed at The Alcuin Press. 8vo,
orig. brown cloth & floral bds., t.e.g., other edges untrimmed; light
wear. Internally clean. * The Gum Trees. London: Faber & Faber, 1930.
#147/400 signed by Campbell. Printed at The Curwen Press. 8vo,
orig. red bds.; moderately dusty, corners bumped. Illus. Internally
clean. No. 30 of The Ariel Poems.
$120-180
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25
3 vols.
Williamson, Henry. Tarka The Otter. (London), 1927. First edition. #
34/100 signed by Williamson, printed at The Chewick Press. Tall
8vo, orig. full vellum over bds., brown morroco spine label; minor
wear, very slightly warped. Internally clean.* Another copy of the
preceding, London: G. P. Putnam, 1927, 1/1100, printed at The
Chiswick Press. Tall 8vo, orig. two-tone brown cloth, gilt, t.e.g, other
edges untrimmed, morocco spine label; light wear, occasionally
internally slightly toned; cloth, slipcase.* Another copy of the
preceding, (London: privately printed), 1927. Printed at The Chiswick
Press. Tall 8vo, orig. vellum over bds., t.e.g, other edges untrimmed;
some dust soiling & spotting, covers moderately warped. No
statement of limitation.
$300-500

26
1 vol.
Symons, Arthur. Studies in Strange Souls. London: Charles J. Sawyer,
1929. #1/100 (of 260) signed by Symons. Sq. 8vo, orig. gilt-lettered
red cloth, t.e.g., other edges untrimmed; light wear, spine darkened,
occasional dust soiling. With 3 portraits: Symons, Dante Gabriel
Rossetti, Algernon Charles Swinburne, tissue guards. Partly
unopened. Internally clean.
$100-200

Signed by Matisse
27
1 vol.
(Limited Editions Club of New York.) Joyce, James. Ulysses. 1935.
Illustrated by Henri Matisse. #574/1500 signed by Matisse. 4to,
orig. brown cloth, gilt, slipcase. Color & plain plates. Near Fine copy
in slightly dusty slipcase.
$2,000-3,000

28
1 vol.
(Limited Editions Club of New York.) (Szyk, Arthur, illustrator.)
The Book of Job. 1946. #354/1950 signed by Szyk. 4to, orig. gilt-
pictorial 1/2 white morocco & bds., t.e.g., other edges untrimmed;
minor wear, glassine (torn & chipped), slipcase (occasionally
scuffed.) Color plates.
$200-300
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ILLUSTRATED & CHILDREN’S BOOKS
Lots 29-43

29
6 vols.
Illustrated Books: (Dulac; Edmund, illustrator.) Rosenthal, Leonard.
The Kingdom of the Pearl New York: Brentano’s n.d. [ca 1925]. 4to,
orig. gilt-lettered & decorated white cloth-backed silver decorated
gray bds., paper cover label, t.e.g., other edges untrimmed; corners
rubbed, spine slightly dust soiled. With 10 mounted color plates,
lettered tissue guards. Internally clean. * (Bull, Rene, illustrator.) The
Arabian Nights. New York: Dodd, Mead, 1912. 8vo, orig. gilt-lettered
& decorated green-blue cloth, pictorial color cover label, t.e.g.; some
edge wear, other light to moderate wear. With 20 mounted color
plates (several loose), lettered tissue guards (frontis. tissue guard
loose). * (Pogany, Willy, illustrator.) Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam. New
York: T. Crowell, n.d. [ca 1930]. 4to, orig. gilt-lettered & decorated
brown cloth, gilt decorated paper cover label, t.e.g.; some edge wear,
light to moderate dust soiling. Wth 12 mounted color plates, other
illus. Book plate removed from front free endpaper recto. * Hartley,
Dorothy, editor & illustrator. The Old Book: A Mediaeval Anthology.
London: Knopf, 1930. #1048/1350 on Japan de Luxe. 8vo, orig.
black cloth, gilt; slightly scuffed, moderate dust soiling. Color
frontis., other illus. Unopened. * (Wyeth, N.C., illustrator.) Homer.
The Odyssey. Cambridge: Riverside Press, 1929. 1st trade ed. Lg. 8vo,
orig gilt-lettered & pictorial red cloth; light wear. With 16 color
plates. Slipcase (defective). *(Calder, Alexander, illustrator.) La
Fontaine, Jean de. Selected Fables. New York: G. Brazille, 1957. 4to,
orig. green cloth; light wear, d/j (light edge wear).
Property from the Estate of Dr. and Mrs. Meyer Naide, Philadelphia,
PA
$200-300

30
1 vol.
(Artzybasheff, Boris, illustrator.) Colum, Padaric. Creatures. New
York: Macmillan, 1927. First edition, #55/300 signed by Colum &
Artzybasheff. 8vo, orig. black cloth & silver paper bds., top edge
stained black, other edges untrimmed; light wear to edges, glassine
(chipped), slipcase with paper label (some wear & occasional
dampstaining). Full-page illus. Internally clean. Slight discoloration
to pictorial endpapers. Unopened.
$200-300

31
1 vol.
(Raskin, Saul, illustrator.) The Book of Psalms. (New York), (1942).
First edition. 4to, orig. gilt-lettered blue cloth; occasionally slightly
scuffed, d/j (chipped, some paper loss). Illus. Internally clean.
Hebrew/English/Yiddish text.
Property from the Estate of Dr. and Mrs. Meyer Naide, Philadelphia,
PA
$60-100

32
1 vol.
(Rockwell, Norman.) The Norman Rockwell Album. Garden City:
Doubleday & Company, 1961. First edition. Folio, orig. cloth; spine
gone, some edge wear. Color plates & other illus. Inscribed & signed
by Norman Rockwell on 1/2 title. Internally generally clean.
$120-180

33
4 vols.
Disney Studios: Walt Disney’s Bambi. New York: Simon and Schuster,
(1941). First Disney edition. 4to, orig. color pictorial glazed bds.;
faint horizontal crease, d/j (minor edge wear). Color illus. Complete
with the four “Bambi Gallery” color plates. Internally clean.* Walt
Disney’s Perri and Her Friends. New York: Simon & Schuster, (1956).
First Disney edition. Mickey Mouse Club Book no. 54. 8vo, orig.
color pictorial bds; edge wear. Color illus. * The Little Golden Book
of the preceding, New York: Simon & Schuster, (1956). 8vo, orig.
color pictorial bds.; moderate wear. Color illus. * The Big Golden
Book issue of the preceding, New York: Golden Press, (1957). 4to,
orig. color pictorial glazed bds; light wear. Color illus.
$80-120

34
8 vols.
Baum, L. Frank. Oz Titles: The Land of Oz. Chicago: Reilly & Lee,
(1904) [but ca. 1925]. Lg. 8vo, orig. olive cloth, color cover label;
scuffed. Color frontis. Hinges stressed. Greene & Hanff II. * Ozma of
Oz. Chicago: Reilly & Lee, (1907) [but ca. 1923]. Lg. 8vo, orig. brown
cloth, color cover label; light to moderate edge wear. Color & b/w
illus. Greene & Hanff III. * Dorothy and The Wizard In Oz. Chicago:
Reilly & Lee, (1906) [but ca. 1926-1930]. Lg. 8vo, orig. green cloth,
color cover label; light edge wear. With 16 color plates (1 loose).
Hingees stressed. Greene & Hanff IV. * The Scarecrow of Oz. Chicago:
Reilly & Lee, (1915) [but 1923]. Lg. 8vo, orig. green cloth, color cover
label; light to moderate edge wear. With 12 color plates. Greene &
Hanff IX. * The Lost Princess of Oz. Chicago: Reilly & Lee, (1917) [but
ca. 1925]. Lg. 8vo, orig. grey cloth, color cover label; light edge wear.
With 12 color plates. Greene & Hanff XI. * The Tin Woodman of Oz.
Chicago: Reilly & Lee, (1918) [but 1923]. Lg. 8vo, orig. tan cloth,
color cover label. With 12 color plates. Internally occasionally toned.
Greene & Hanff XII. * Glinda of Oz. Chicago: Reilly & Britten, (1920)
[but ca. 1926]. 8vo, orig. orange cloth, color cover label; slightly
scuffed, minor dust soiling. With 12 color plates. Green & Hanff XIV.
* The Royal Book of Oz. Chicago: Reilly & Lee, (1921). 1st ed., 2nd
state. Lg. 8vo, orig. light grey cloth, color cover label. With 12 color
plates. Greene & Hanff XV. Generally attractive copies.
$300-500
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